
AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE - 3/10/05

RO#050010
SA#IO

7ORDINANCE NO.041272FILE NO__---"'--~~ _

1 (To appropriate funding from the General Reserve to increase available funding in the Election
I Fund for public financing].

2

3

4

5

6

7

Ordinance appropriating, retroactively, $87,678 from the General Fund Reserve to

increase funds in the Election Campaign Fund for the purpose of public financing of all

eligible candidates with the Board of Supervisors for the Ethics Commission for fiscal

year 2004-2005.

8 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

9 Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated, retroactively, for FY 2004-05 as follows:

10

11 Department Sources of Funds and Amount

12 And Number

13

14 Fund

15 1G-AGF-AAA

Purpose of

Appropriation

Department

GEN

Debit

Program

GEN01

Credit

16 General Fund -

17 Non-Project

18 Controlled Fund

General City

Responsibilities

General City

Responsibilities

19 Funding Sources

20 097-097GR

21 (XXXXXXXXXX)

22

23

24

25

General Reserve $87,678

Supervisor Chris Daly
Board of Supervisors Page lof2



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

DENNI~, City Attorney

By: ~
Deputy City Attorney

\1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Department

And Number

Fund

1G-AGF-AAP

General Fund -

Annual Project Fund

Project

PEC001

Funding Uses

038-03800

(185004)

Sources of Funds and

Purpose of

Appropriation

Department

ETH

ETHICS COMMISSION

PROP '0' Implementation

Community Based

Organization Svcs-

BUdget

Amount

Debit

Program

FFF -

Election

Campaign Fund

$87,678

FUNDS AVAILABLE

EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

Credit

$87,678

$87,678

Supervisor Chris Daly
Board of Supervisors Page 2 of2

1



File Number: 041272

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance appropriating, retroactively, $87,678 from the General Fund Reserve to increase funds in
the Election Campaign Fund for the purpose of public financing of all eligible candidates for the Ethics
Commission for fiscal year 2004-2005.

March 22, 2005 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Arnmiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

March 29, 2005 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Mirkarimi, Peskin
Excused: 2 - Daly, Sandoval

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 1:23 PM on 3/30/05



Mayor Gavin Newsom

File No. 041272

Date Approved

File No. 041272

City and County of San Francisco

Tails Report

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on March 29, 2005
by the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Printed at 1:23 PM on 3/30105


