	FILE NO. 041272	······	ORDINANCE NO.	RO#050010 SA#10			
1 2	[To appropriate fund Fund for public finan	ing from the General Resencing].	ve to increase available fur	nding in the Election			
3	Ordinance appropriating, retroactively, \$87,678 from the General Fund Reserve to						
4	increase funds in the Election Campaign Fund for the purpose of public financing of all						
5	eligible candidates with the Board of Supervisors for the Ethics Commission for fiscal						
7	year 2004-2005.						
8	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:						
9	Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated, retroactively, for FY 2004-05 as follows:						
10							
11	Department	Sources of Funds and	Amo	ount			
12	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit			
13		Appropriation					
14	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>				
15	1G-AGF-AAA	GEN	GEN01				
16	General Fund –	General City	General City	•			
17	Non-Project	Responsibilities	Responsibilities				
18	Controlled Fund						
19	Funding Sources	·					
20	097-097GR	General Reserve	\$87,678				
21	(XXXXXXXXXX)						
22							
23							
24							
25	Supervisor Chris Da Board of Supervisor			Page 1 of 2			

1	Department	Sources of Funds and	Amoun	t
2	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit
3		Appropriation		
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
5	1G-AGF-AAP	ETH	FFF -	***************************************
6	General Fund –	ETHICS COMMISSION	Election	
7	Annual Project Fund		Campaign Fund	
8	<u>Project</u>			
9	PEC001	PROP 'O' Implementation	on ·	The state of the s
10 11	Funding Uses			
12	038-03800	Community Based		\$87,678
13	(185004)	Organization Svcs-		, , , , , ,
14		Budget		Topics and the second s
15			\$87,678	\$87,678
16				
17				
18			FUNDS AVAILABLE	
19	APPROVED AS TO FORM:		EDWARD M. HARRINGTON	
20	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney		Controller	7.77
21	Ву: 540		By: July	
22	Deputy City Attorney			
23	. , , ,	-,	V	
24				
25	G			1

Page 2 of 2

Supervisor Chris Daly Board of Supervisors



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

041272

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating, retroactively, \$87,678 from the General Fund Reserve to increase funds in the Election Campaign Fund for the purpose of public financing of all eligible candidates for the Ethics Commission for fiscal year 2004-2005.

March 22, 2005 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,

McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

March 29, 2005 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin

Excused: 2 - Daly, Sandoval

File No. 041272

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on March 29, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

04.01.05

Date Approved